

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I hereby waive, release, and forever discharge any claims or causes of action that I, or my heirs, assigns, or successors in interest, may have now or in the future against the City of Gering, its employees, officials, agents, attorneys, staff, representatives, and assigns (collectively hereinafter "Releasees/City of Gering") which may arise from or in any way be connected to the approval or denial of this mobile food/beverage vendor permit application and my subsequent vending of mobile food/beverage pursuant to this permit. I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Releasees/City of Gering against any and all claims, suits, or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damage, harm, compensation, or equity, that may arise from or in any way be related to the approval or denial of this mobile food/beverage vendor permit application and my subsequent vending of food pursuant to this permit. I am responsible for compliance with all federal, state, and local regulations. I assume the risk of operating as a food/beverage vendor, and I agree to take all reasonable and necessary steps to safeguard the public against risk of harm, and affirmatively state that the City of Gering shall not be responsible for such steps.

Applicant/business owner signature:	 -
Applicant/business owner printed name:	 _
Date:	
Office use only:	
Received:	
City employee:	